Edward Byrne Memorial

Justice Assistance Grant (JAG)
Program

Neighborhood Services Department




J ustice

A ssistance
G rant

The Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance
Grant (JAG) program is the leading source of federal
justice funding to state and local jurisdictions. The
JAG Program provides states, tribes, and local
governments with critical funding necessary to
support a range of program areas including law
enforcement, prosecution, indigent defense, courts,
crime prevention and education, corrections and
community corrections, drug treatment and
enforcement, planning, evaluation, technology
improvement, crime victim and witness initiatives,
mental health programs and related law
enforcement and corrections programs, including
behavioral programs and crisis intervention

teams, and implementation of state crisis
intervention court proceedings and related
programs or initiatives including, but not limited to,
mental health courts, drug courts, veterans courts,
and extreme risk protection order programs.



History

Grant

Project
Period

5 - YEAR GRANT PRE-DETERMINE ALLOCATIONS

Grantor

Total
Award

2018 10/01/17-12/31/22 KCMO $573,440

2019

2020

2021

2022

10/01/18-12/31/23

10/01/19-9/30/23

10/01/20-9/30/24

10/01/21-9/30/25

JACO

KCMO

JACO

KCMO

$609,429

$588,501

$673,255

$678,136

Kansas
City

$266,554

$274,243

$264,179

$302,292

$297,606

Jackson
County

$256,101

$265,101

$253,055

$289,500

$291,598

Grandview

S0

$15,236

$10,415

$11,445

$13,700

Independence

$40,104

$54,849

$50,023

$57,227

$61,032

Raytown

$10,681

S0

$10,829

$12,792

$14,199




Fiscal Overview

Ordinance 230275: Grant Award 302,291

Jackson County, MO — 2021 Grantor Year

e 1FTE - NSD Grant Coordinator
e 2 FTE — Health Positions
* Kansas City Crime Commission Contract

Ordinance 230292: Grant Award S678,136

Kansas City, MO — 2022 Grantor Year
* Jackson County Allocation — $291,598
 Kansas City Allocation — $297,606
e Grandview Allocation — $13,700
* Independence Allocation — $61,032
 Raytown Allocation - $14,199
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