Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program



Neighborhood Services Department

J ustice A ssistance G rant

The Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) program is the leading source of federal justice funding to state and local jurisdictions. The JAG Program provides states, tribes, and local governments with critical funding necessary to support a range of program areas including law enforcement, prosecution, indigent defense, courts, crime prevention and education, corrections and community corrections, drug treatment and enforcement, planning, evaluation, technology improvement, crime victim and witness initiatives, mental health programs and related law enforcement and corrections programs, including behavioral programs and crisis intervention teams, and implementation of state crisis intervention court proceedings and related programs or initiatives including, but not limited to, mental health courts, drug courts, veterans courts, and extreme risk protection order programs.

History

5 - YEAR GRANT PRE-DETERMINE ALLOCATIONS

Grant	Project Period	Grantor	Total Award	Kansas City	Jackson County	Grandview	Independence	Raytown
2018	10/01/17-12/31/22	КСМО	\$573,440	\$266,554	\$256,101	\$0	\$40,104	\$10,681
2019	10/01/18-12/31/23	JACO	\$609,429	\$274,243	\$265,101	\$15,236	\$54,849	\$0
2020	10/01/19-9/30/23	КСМО	\$588,501	\$264,179	\$253,055	\$10,415	\$50,023	\$10,829
2021	10/01/20-9/30/24	JACO	\$673,255	\$302,292	\$289,500	\$11,445	\$57,227	\$12,792
2022	10/01/21-9/30/25	КСМО	\$678,136	\$297,606	\$291,598	\$13,700	\$61,032	\$14,199

Fiscal Overview

Ordinance 230275: Grant Award \$302,291

Jackson County, MO – 2021 Grantor Year

- 1 FTE NSD Grant Coordinator
- 2 FTE Health Positions
- Kansas City Crime Commission Contract

Ordinance 230292: Grant Award \$678,136

Kansas City, MO – 2022 Grantor Year

- Jackson County Allocation \$291,598
- Kansas City Allocation \$297,606
- Grandview Allocation \$13,700
- Independence Allocation \$61,032
- Raytown Allocation \$14,199

